



COLORADO

Department of Health Care
Policy & Financing

Dear Dialysis Provider,

As referenced in the [July 2021 Provider Bulletin \(B2100465\)](#), some home dialysis claims that processed on or after July 1, 2020, were overpaid due to an update in the reimbursement policy for continuous ambulatory peritoneal dialysis (Revenue Code 841) and continuous cycling peritoneal dialysis (Revenue Code 851) when these services take place in the home (Condition Code '74').

Affected claims with dates of service from July 1, 2020, through July 20, 2021, were reprocessed and funds recouped. This will begin to appear on remittance advices on September 14, 2021.

Thank you,

Department of Health Care Policy & Financing

Please do not reply to this email; this address is not monitored.

See what's happening on our social sites

